
BS Physics – Biophysics Option 
Two Year Degree Plan* 

 
 

 Fall Spring Total units 
Year 1 PHYS 3200 

PHYS 3400 
BIOL 1100 

GE UD Block C 

3 
4 
5 
3 

PHYS 3300 
PHYS 4270 

ASTR 3601** 
BIOL 1200 

4 
3 
3 
5 

Fall: 15 
Spring: 15 

Year 2 PHYS 4251 or 4261 
P/C/B elective*** 

UD P/C/B elective*** 
GE UD Block D 

3 
4 
3 
3 

PHYS 4321 or CHEM 4410 
PHYS 4430 

P/C/B elective*** 
UD P/C/B elective*** 

3-4 
3 

3-4 
3 
 

Fall: 13 
Spring: 13 

 
* Assumes that the transfer student has completed: 

• all math requirements (equivalent to MATH 2110, 2120, 2130, and 2150) 
• one year of introductory chemistry (equivalent to CHEM 1100 and 1110)  
• one year of introductory physics (equivalent to PHYS 2100 and 2200) 

 
** ASTR 3601 double-counts for both GE UD B and the upper division writing requirement (GWAR). 

 
*** P/C/B elective denotes elective course in PHYS/ASTR, CHEM, BIOL, or other approved subject. 

 
  


